

T

SLP(C)No. 7807 OF 2005
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7807/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in WP 107/05
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SADANAND MHALU SHET

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FILIPE NERY RODRIGUES AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks to the respondents. Issue additional notice returnable within four weeks to the Advocate Generals of the States of Maharashtra and Goa. Dasti service in addition. Counter-affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that his client will not press for further hearing before the learned Single Judge until further orders from this Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER