

Ü

SLP(C)No. 7807 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM16

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1 & 2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7807/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in WP 107/05
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT PANAJI)

SADANAND MHALU SHET

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FILIFE NERY RODRIGUES AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions and for exemption from filing OT)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Shri Niwas R Khalap, Adv.
(for applicant)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th July, 2005 as the special leave petition itself is likely to come up for hearing on that date.

Any proceedings which take place during the pendency of this petition shall be subject to the result of the petition.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER